F. M ER1% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
SB4903001 1\h<sy ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
2 SB5269001 NAAIWTF I3 SCREW CAP W/HOLE ASSY
3 081004870 110> s4 ORING $4
4 SB5270001 1R TAZILHZ PUMP BUSH ASSY
5 081025870 11012 4'S25 ORING S25
6 081029870 1|02 4's29 ORING S29
7 SB5272001 1NRTFYL T Ty a9 BEARING BUSH ASSY
8 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 SA9684001 1AAILI-IL OIL SEAL
10 SB4904001 NAIDOFN AR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR BUSH
11 012060636 1|7 FEZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA1286001 NAIOOXTH= ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASSY
13 S23651001 2(7FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 SB5275101 1|3 Lt>23593 RUBBER CAP 23.5 ASSY
<-(fsm> <For -[[13>
15+ SB5041001 1DFH<EA3 HOOK STOPPER 3
<-[o5m> <For -[]05>
15+ SB5042001 1DFHh<k A5 HOOK STOPPER 5
16 SA8903001 1 ARTAX12 SCREW M4X12
<-[03m> <For -[J[I3>
17+ SB6568101 1(SB5274 A</\ay= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB5274
<-[osm> <For -]05>
17+ SB1677101 1|SB1678 A</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB1678
18 S03245001 1|/RE-R 5= BOBBIN CASE ASSY
19 183388001 1AREL-AFIAH L/ R TENSION SPRING
20 183389001 NFIADLNRFIADEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW
21 183390001 1 FADU ISR ARD SET SCREW
22 S03246001 NI TR I IR ANTI-SPIN SPRING
<-[msm/> <For -[[13>
23 146290001 1|7RE> BOBBIN
<-[o5m> <For -[]05>
24 117132001 1|7RE> BOBBIN
S-7300A-301

16



